
ALUMINUM WIRE DRAWING OIL

Wire Drawing Oil

Definition

It is rolling cooling oil used in wire drawing processes of aluminum and aluminum alloys and some non-ferrous metals and 

alloys.

Places of Use

It is used in all wire drawing operations thanks to its superior additive properties.

Features and Benefits

• Gives the best result at high speed with its very good lubrication feature.

• It prevents abrasions on the wire surfaces thanks to its very good adhesion to metal surfaces.

• Provides savings in production costs with its long-term usage.

Typical Features *

Density, @ 15 ° C, kg / m³ Flash 

Point, COC, ° C Viscosity, 40 ° C, 

mm² / s Viscosity, 100 ° C, mm² / 

s Viscosity Index

Pour Point, ° C

ASTM D 4052

ASTM D 92

0.890

288

220

20.41

106

6

ASTM D 445

ASTM D-2270

ASTM D 97

* Values   may differ from production to production.
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