# **ALUMINUM WIRE DRAWING OIL**

Wire Drawing Oil

#### **Definition**

It is rolling cooling oil used in wire drawing processes of aluminum and aluminum alloys and some non-ferrous metals and alloys.

# **Places of Use**

It is used in all wire drawing operations thanks to its superior additive properties.

## **Features and Benefits**

- Gives the best result at high speed with its very good lubrication feature.
- It prevents abrasions on the wire surfaces thanks to its very good adhesion to metal surfaces.
- Provides savings in production costs with its long-term usage.

## **Typical Features \***

Density, @ 15 ° C, kg / m³ Flash	ASTM D 4052	0.890
Point, COC, ° C Viscosity, 40 ° C,	ASTM D 92	288
mm² / s Viscosity, 100 ° C, mm² /	ASTM D 445	220
s Viscosity Index		20.41
	ASTM D-2270	106
Pour Point, ° C	ASTM D 97	6

<sup>\*</sup> Values may differ from production to production.

